

MACC 122 of 2024
CNR:WBUD01-002022-2024

Present: Smt. Madhumita Roy
District Judge in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.03

Dated 10/01/2025

Regular P. O. is on onduty leave.
Today is fixed for filing W/S and appearance of O. P. owner.
Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.
Ld. Advocate for the O. P. Insurance Company files W/S.
Let the same be accepted and kept with the record.
O. P. owner found absent without taking any steps.
Fix 21.06.2025 for appearance of O. P. owner.

Dictd. & cortd.

MACT.J. I/C

MACT. Judge,U/Dinajpur I/C